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ENEN IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

1. WARNING: When using electrical appliance, basic safety precautions should always be 
followed to reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock and personal injury.

2. Use this fan only as described in this manual. Other use not recommended may cause 
fire, electric shock or injury to persons. This will also void your warranty.

3. Connect to a main power supplier of 220-240V~ 50/60 Hz only.

4. Indoor use only.

5. Under our warranty terms, this ceiling fan must be correctly installed by a licensed elec-
trician. Improperly installed ceiling fans can be dangerous and expensive to repair, it will 
also void your warranty.

6. Before installing the fan, make sure you have turned off the main electricity supply. Do 
not turn it back on until the fan is fully installed and ready to use.

7. To protect against electric shock: do not immerse unit or cord in water or spray with 
liquids.

8. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with 
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge 
if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a 
safe way and understand the hazards involved. 

Children shall not play with the appliance. 

Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

9. Turn the fan OFF when not in use and before disassembling or cleaning. Fully assemble 
the fan before switching on again.

10. The use of attachments not recommended by the manufacturer may be hazardous. 

11. Do not operate if the fan housing is damaged. 

12. If the cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or 
similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

13. If the fan is not working properly, contact a qualified technician for examination and 
repair. Never attempt to dismantle the fan yourself.

14. WARNING: To reduce the risk of electrical shock and fire, do not use this fan with any 
solid-state fan speed control device, or rheostat.

15. Do not separate the reverse switch until the fan has come to a complete stop.

16. Do not insert anything into the fan blades while they are rotating.

17. WARNING: To reduce the risk of personal injury, do not bend the blade brackets (also 
referred to as “flanges”) during assembly or after installation. Do not insert objects in the 
path of the blades.

18. To avoid personal injury or damage to the fan and other items, be cautious when wor-
king around or cleaning the fan.

19. Do not use water or detergent when cleaning the fan or fan blades. A dry dust cloth or 
lightly dampened cloth will be suitable for most cleaning.

20. NOTE: The important safety precautions and instructions appearing in the manual are 
not meant to cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur. It must be 
understood that common sense and caution are necessary factors in the installation 
and operation of this fan.

WARNING:

Equipment must be installed at the 
height of at least 2,3 meters from 
the floor (2,3 meters means from 
the floor to the bottom of the fan), 
0.76m from wall or obstruction.

Since the installation of the equi-
pment sets, the power of the ne-
twork must be done through flexi-
ble cable plug or by pole switch 
with contact opening distance not 
less than 3 mm.

   

UPPER CANOPY SUPPORT PLATE SUPPORT ROD

LOWER CANOPY MOTOR LED LIGHT KIT

BLADES LAMP SHADE REMOTE CONTROL

A: Screws and washers for securingthe blades 

     (fixed on the motor housing).

B: Screws for concrete ceiling

C: Screws and washers for wood joist ceiling

D: Blance kit

2
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ENEN REMOTE CONTROL CONNECTION

ASSEMBLING

WARNING: To avoid personal injury or damage, be sure to turn off the power to the main fuse 
box before wiring.

L: AC IN 220-240V

N: AC IN 220-240V

     : Yellow/Green

Make sure you have all the components before beginning installation. To prevent damage, at-
tach the motor to the support rod on a soft surface or use the polystyrene contained in the 
package.

1. Open the carton box and take out the fan (fig. 1).

2. Assemble the support plate on the ceiling using two or more screw anchors and appro-
priate washers. Attention: the provided screw are for wood joist and concrete ceiling (fig. 
2). Loose the bolt and screws on the support rod, Slide down the haning ball, insert the 
electric cables and safety wire coming out from the support rod.(fig. 2 ).

3. Insert the support rod through the upper cap and lower cap.

4. Fix the support rod to the motor using the pin and pin’s nut (fig. 3).

5. Hang the fan on the hook on the support plate and connect the  electrical cable co-
ming from the ceiling to the screw terminal placed  on the top of support rod, make sure 
the receiver must be insert into  support plate (see Remote control connnection).

6. Adjust the safety wire, and fix with provided screw on the wood joist or ceiling. Slide 
upwards the upper capand fix it with the screw (fig.4).

7. Slide downwards the lower cap; it must be supported by the motor. Fix it with the screw. 
(fig. 4)

8. Center the slots on the blades with the heads of the blades fixing screws and slide the 
blades so that the head of the screws are positioned at the end of slot. (fig. 5)

9. Tighten the screw. (fig. 6)

10. Remove the screws from connect plate of the motor, please organize all the wires ca-
refully into connect plate.

Assemble and align the holes on the back of LED light to the three screws on the con-
nect plate of motor. (fig. 7)

11. Then tighten the three screws on the LED plate, connect the connector together with 
the motor wire, please make sure the light kit can’t be moved after tighten the screws. 
(fig. 8)

12. Place the lamp shade on the fan.(fig. 9)

CAUTION: ALL SCREWS MUST BE TIGHTEN!
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

CORRECT DISPOSAL 

Cleaning:
1. Before cleaning, turn the unit off, cut off the power supply from electrical outlet and wait 

for the unit to cool down.  

2. To clean the unit, use a soft cloth to wipe off any dust. 

3. Do not try to open the unit without a licensed electrician. Improperly installed the unit 
can be dangerous.

4. Clean the unit at least once a year.

Maintenance:
1. Have your product repaired by a licensed electrician

2. This electric product is in accordance with the relevant safety requirements. 

Repairs should only be carried out by licensed electricians using original spare parts, 
otherwise this may result in considerable danger to the user. 

3. Please contact the store which you bought the product for after sale services if any. 

The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item 
should be disposed of separately from household waste. The 
item should be handed in for recycling in accordance with 
local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By sepa-
rating a marked item from household waste, you will help re-
duce the volume of waste sent to incinerators or land-fill and 
minimize any potential negative impact on human health and 
the environment.

Remote control pairing operation:
After the lamp body is energized, press the “ALL OFF” button quickly within 5 seconds, the recei-
ver has two sound of “beep...” and successful pairing of the remote control.

WIFI setup operation:
Download the latest               SMART app and follow the instructon:

ADD Device -> Small Home Appliances -> Fan (WiFi+Bluetooth) -> 2.4Ghz -> WiFi Name/Password 
-> Switch on the main power to activate the receiver -> Set the fan speed to Speed 1(slowest) on 
the remote -> Press and hold both “8H” timing button for 5 sec. till receiver has a long sound of 
“beep...” and after 3 sec, it will beep again to confirm successful setup.

WIFI OPERATION

• Button          : Press this button to turn off the Fan and Light.

• Button          : Press this button to turn on/off the light .

• Button       : Press this button to controls the direction of the fan 

rotation. Press again this button to controls the reverse direction of 

the fan rotation. Fan must be running to reverse.

• Button       : Press this button to switch color-temperature of the 

light.

• Button       : Press this button to dims the lights to dark or bright.

• Button       : Press this button to turn off the Fan.

• Buttons 1 to 6: Press any of these buttons to set the fan speed, 

being 1 the lowest speed and 6 the highest.

• Button 1H/4H/8H: Setting for the fan to turn off automatically af-

ter two, four or eight hours of operation.

LIGH T
ON/OF F

FAN/OFF

8H4H1H

LIGH T
ON/OF F
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ESES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

1. ADVERTENCIA: Al utilizar un aparato eléctrico, deben seguirse siempre las precauciones bá-
sicas de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica y lesiones perso-
nales.

2. Este ventilador solo debe utilizarse del modo descrito en este manual. Cualquier otro uso no 
recomendado puede provocar incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones personales. El uso 
indebido también anulará la garantía.

3. Solo debe conectarse a una red eléctrica de 220-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz.

4. Para uso exclusivo en interiores.

5. Según los términos de nuestra garantía, este ventilador de techo debe ser correctamente 
instalado por un electricista autorizado. Los ventiladores de techo mal instalados pueden 
ser peligrosos y caros de reparar, además de que dicha instalación incorrecta anulará la 
garantía.

6. Antes de instalar el ventilador, asegúrese de haber desconectado la alimentación eléctrica 
principal. No vuelva a encenderla hasta que el ventilador esté completamente instalado y 
listo para su uso.

7. Para protegerse contra descargas eléctricas: no sumerja la unidad ni el cable en agua ni 
los rocíe con líquidos.

8. Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños a partir de 8 años y por personas con capaci-
dades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o con falta de experiencia y conocimientos 
si han recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato de forma segura y com-
prenden los peligros que conlleva.

Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato.

La limpieza y el mantenimiento a cargo del usuario no deben ser realizados por niños 
sin supervisión.

9. Apague el ventilador cuando no lo utilice y antes de desmontarlo o limpiarlo. Monte com-
pletamente el ventilador antes de volver a encenderlo.

10. El uso de accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante puede resultar peligroso.

11. El ventilador no debe utilizarse si la carcasa está dañada.

12. Si el cable está dañado, el fabricante, su agente de mantenimiento o personas con cualifi-
cación similar deberán cambiarlo para evitar riesgos.

13. Si el ventilador no funciona correctamente, póngase en contacto con un técnico cualificado 
para que lo examine y lo repare. No intente nunca desmontar el ventilador usted mismo/a.

14. ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica e incendio, no utilice este ven-
tilador con ningún dispositivo de control de velocidad del ventilador de estado sólido, o 
reóstato.

15. No separe el interruptor de marcha invertida hasta que el ventilador se haya detenido por 
completo.

16. No introduzca nada en las aspas del ventilador mientras estén girando.

17. ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones personales, no doble los soportes de las 
aspas (también denominados «lengüetas») durante el montaje o después de la instalación. 
No coloque ningún objeto en la trayectoria de las cuchillas.

18. Para evitar lesiones personales o daños al ventilador y a otros objetos, tenga cuidado cuan-
do trabaje cerca del ventilador o lo limpie.

19. No utilice agua ni detergente para limpiar el ventilador o sus aspas. Un paño seco o ligera-
mente humedecido es suficiente para la mayor parte de la limpieza.

20. NOTA: Las precauciones e instrucciones de seguridad importantes que aparecen en el ma-
nual no pretenden cubrir todas las posibles condiciones y situaciones que pueden darse. 
Debe entenderse que el sentido común y la precaución son factores necesarios en la insta-
lación y el funcionamiento de este ventilador.

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ADVERTENCIA:

El equipo debe instalarse a una altura de 
al menos 2,3 metros del suelo (2,3 metros 
corresponde a la distancia que hay desde 
el suelo hasta la parte inferior del ventila-
dor) y a 0,76 m de paredes u obstáculos.

Desde la instalación de los conjuntos de 
equipos, la alimentación de la red debe 
hacerse a través de enchufe de cable 
flexible o por interruptor de polos con una 
distancia de apertura de contactos no in-
ferior a 3 mm.

   

ROSETÓN SUPERIOR PLACA DE FIJACIÓN BARRA DE FIJACIÓN

ROSETÓN INFERIOR MOTOR KIT DE LUCES LED

ASPAS PANTALLA MANDO A DISTANCIA

A. Tornillos y arandelas para fijar las aspas (a la carcasa del 
motor).

B. Tornillos para techo de hormigón

C. Tornillos y arandelas para vigas de madera

D. Kit de nivelación

2

OOFFFF

2,3 m
MIN

0.76 m
MIN
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ESES CONEXIÓN DEL MANDO A DISTANCIA

MONTAJE

ADVERTENCIA: Con el fin de evitar daños y lesiones personales, desconecte la alimentación de 
la caja de fusibles principal antes de trazar el cableado.

L : ENTRADA CA 220-240 V

N : ENTRADA CA 220-240 V

     : Amarillo/Verde

Asegúrese de que dispone de todos los componentes antes de comenzar la instalación. Para 
evitar daños, fije el motor a la barra de fijación sobre una superficie blanda o utilice el poliesti-
reno que contiene el paquete.

1. Abra la caja de cartón y saque el ventilador (fig. 1).

2. Instale la placa de fijación en el techo con dos o más tornillos de anclaje y las arandelas 
adecuadas. Atención: los tornillos suministrados son para vigas de madera y techos de 
hormigón (fig. 2).

Afloje el perno y los tornillos de la barra de fijación, deslice hacia abajo la bola de sus-
pensión e inserte los cables eléctricos y el cable de seguridad que salen de la barra de 
fijación (fig. 2).

3. Inserte la barra de fijación a través de los rosetones superior e inferior.

4. Fije la barra de fijación al motor con la ayuda del pasador y la tuerca del pasador (fig. 3).

5. Cuelgue el ventilador en el gancho de la placa de fijación y conecte el cable eléctrico 
que viene del techo al terminal con tornillo que se encuentra en la parte superior de 
la barra de fijación. Compruebe de que el receptor ya se encuentre en el interior de la 
placa de fijación (consulte «Conexión del mando a distancia»).

6. Ajuste el cable de seguridad y utilice el tornillo suministrado para fijarlo a la viga de 
madera o al techo. Deslice hacia arriba el rosetón superior y fíjelo con el tornillo (fig.4).

7. Deslice hacia abajo el rosetón inferior hasta que quede apoyado sobre el motor. A con-
tinuación, fíjelo con el tornillo (fig. 4).

8. Centre las ranuras de las aspas con ayuda de las cabezas de los tornillos de fijación 
de las aspas y deslícelas de manera que la cabeza de los tornillos quede en el extremo 
de la ranura (fig.5).

9. Apriete los tornillos (fig.6).

10. Retire los tornillos de la placa de conexión del motor y ordene cuidadosamente los 
cables antes de conectarlos.

Monte y alinee los orificios de la parte posterior de la luz LED con los tres tornillos de la 
placa de conexión del motor (fig. 7).

11. A continuación, apriete los tres tornillos de la placa de la luz LED, conecte el conector 
junto con el cable del motor y asegúrese de que el kit de iluminación no pueda moverse 
después de apretar los tornillos (fig. 8)

12. Coloque la pantalla en el ventilador (fig. 9).

PRECAUCIÓN: ¡TODOS LOS TORNILLOS DEBEN QUEDAR APRETADOS!

amarillo/verde

amarillo/verdeamarillo/verde

soporte

ubicación 
del receptor

mando a 
distancia

luz l luz l
luz nluz n
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safety wire
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ESES

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

DESECHO DEL PRODUCTO

Limpieza:
1. Antes de limpiar el aparato, apáguelo, desconéctelo de la red eléctrica y espere a que 

se enfríe.

2. Para limpiar la unidad, utilice un paño suave para eliminar el polvo.

3. No intente abrir la unidad sin la presencia de un electricista autorizado. Una instalación 
incorrecta puede resultar peligrosa.

4. Limpie la unidad al menos una vez al año.

Mantenimiento:
1. Si necesita reparar el producto, asegúrese de que lo haga un electricista autorizado.

2. Este producto eléctrico cumple los requisitos de seguridad pertinentes. Las repara-
ciones solo deben ser efectuadas por electricistas autorizados que utilicen piezas de 
repuesto originales, ya que, de lo contrario, pueden suponer un peligro considerable 
para el usuario.

3. Si fuese necesario, póngase en contacto con la tienda en la que compró el producto 
para solicitar servicios posventa.

El símbolo del contenedor con ruedas tachado indica que el 
artículo no debe desecharse junto con la basura domésti-
ca. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de acuerdo 
con la normativa medioambiental local para la eliminación 
de residuos. Al separar un artículo marcado de la basura do-
méstica, ayudará a reducir el volumen de residuos enviados a 
incineradoras o vertederos y minimizará cualquier posible im-
pacto negativo sobre la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

7
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INSTRUCCIONES WIFI

• Botón:            Presione este botón para apagar el ventilador y la luz.

• Botón:          Presione este botón para encender/apagar la luz.

• Botón:       Presione este botón para controlar la dirección de rotación 

del ventilador. Presione nuevamente este botón para controlar la dirección 

inversa de la rotación del ventilador. El ventilador debe estar funcionando 

para retroceder.

• Botón:        Presione este botón para cambiar la temperatura de color 

de la luz.

• Botón:        Presione este botón para atenuar las luces a oscuras o bri-

llantes.

• Botón:         Presione este botón para apagar el ventilador.

• Botones 1 al 6: Presione cualquiera de estos botones para configurar la 

velocidad del ventilador, siendo 1 la velocidad más baja y 6 la más alta.

• Botón 1H/4H/8H: Configuración para que el ventilador se apague au-

tomáticamente después de dos, cuatro u ocho horas de funcionamiento.

LIGH T
ON/OF F

FAN/OFF

Operación de emparejamiento de control remoto:
Después de que se energice el cuerpo de la lámpara, presione el botón “TODO APAGADO” rápi-
damente dentro de 5 segundos, el receptor emitirá dos sonidos de “bip...” y el emparejamiento 
exitoso del control remoto.

Operación de configuración de WIFI:
Descargue la última aplicación                SMART y siga las instrucciones:

AGREGAR dispositivo -> Pequeños electrodomésticos -> Ventilador (WiFi+Bluetooth) -> 2.4Ghz 
-> Nombre/Contraseña de WiFi -> Encienda la alimentación principal para activar el receptor 
-> Configure la velocidad del ventilador en Velocidad 1 (la más lenta) en el control remoto -> 
Mantenga presionados ambos botones de sincronización “8H” durante 5 segundos. hasta que 
el receptor emita un sonido largo de “bip...” y después de 3 segundos, emitirá un pitido nueva-
mente para confirmar la configuración exitosa.

8H4H1H

LIGH T
ON/OF F
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FRFR
INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ

1. AVERTISSEMENT: Lors de l’utilisation d’un appareil électrique, des précautions de base doivent 
toujours être prises afin de réduire les risques d’incendie, d’électrocution et de blessures.

2. N’utilisez ce ventilateur que de la manière décrite dans ce manuel. Toute autre utilisation 
non recommandée peut provoquer un incendie, une électrocution ou des blessures. Cela 
annulera également votre garantie.

3. Se connecter à une source d’alimentation principale de 220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz uniquement.

4. Usage intérieur uniquement.

5. Selon les termes de notre garantie, ce ventilateur de plafond doit être correctement installé 
par un électricien agréé. Les ventilateurs de plafond mal installés peuvent être dangereux 
et coûteux à réparer ; ils annulent également la garantie.

6. Avant d’installer le ventilateur, assurez-vous d’avoir coupé l’alimentation électrique princi-
pale. Ne le remettez pas en marche tant que le ventilateur n’est pas complètement installé 
et prêt à l’emploi.

7. Pour se protéger contre les chocs électriques : ne pas immerger l’appareil ou le cordon dans 
l’eau ou le vaporiser avec des liquides.

8. Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et par des person-
nes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites ou qui manquent 
d’expérience et de connaissances, à condition qu’elles aient reçu une surveillance ou des 
instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute sécurité et qu’elles comprennent 
les risques encourus.

Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l’appareil.

Le nettoyage et l’entretien par l’utilisateur ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants 
sans surveillance.

9. Éteindre le ventilateur lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé et avant de le démonter ou de le nettoyer. 
Remonter complètement le ventilateur avant de le remettre en marche.

10. L’utilisation d’accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant peut être dangereuse.

11. Ne pas faire fonctionner l’appareil si le boîtier du ventilateur est endommagé.

12. Si le cordon est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant, son agent de service ou 
des personnes de qualification similaire afin d’éviter tout danger.

13. Si le ventilateur ne fonctionne pas correctement, contactez un technicien qualifié pour qu’il 
l’examine et le répare. N’essayez jamais de démonter le ventilateur vous-même.

14. AVERTISSEMENT: Pour réduire les risques d’électrocution et d’incendie, n’utilisez pas ce ven-
tilateur avec un dispositif de contrôle de la vitesse du ventilateur à semi-conducteurs ou 
un rhéostat.

15. Ne séparez pas l’interrupteur de marche arrière tant que le ventilateur n’est pas complè-
tement arrêté.

16. N’insérez rien dans les pales du ventilateur pendant qu’elles tournent.

17. AVERTISSEMENT: Pour réduire les risques de blessures, ne pliez pas les supports de pale 
(également appelés « brides ») pendant l’assemblage ou après l’installation. N’insérez pas 
d’objets dans la trajectoire des pales.

18. Pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages au ventilateur et à d’autres objets, soyez prudent 
lorsque vous travaillez autour du ventilateur ou lorsque vous le nettoyez.

19. Ne pas utiliser d’eau ou de détergent pour nettoyer le ventilateur ou ses pales. Un chiffon 
sec ou légèrement humidifié convient pour la plupart des nettoyages.

20. REMARQUE: Les précautions et instructions de sécurité importantes figurant dans le manuel 
ne sont pas censées couvrir toutes les conditions et situations susceptibles de se produire. 
Il convient de faire preuve de bon sens et de prudence lors de l’installation et du fonction-
nement de ce ventilateur.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

AVERTISSEMENT:

L’équipement doit être installé à une hau-
teur d’au moins 2,3 mètres du sol (2,3 mè-
tres signifie du sol à la base du ventila-
teur), à 0,76 m d’un mur ou d’un obstacle.

Depuis l’installation des équipements, 
l’alimentation du réseau doit se faire par 
l’intermédiaire d’un connecteur de câble 
flexible ou d’un interrupteur polaire dont 
la distance d’ouverture des contacts n’est 
pas inférieure à 3 mm.

   

CANOPÉE SUPÉRIEURE PLAQUE DE SUPPORT TIGE DE SUPPORT

CANOPÉE INFÉRIEURE MOTEUR KIT D’ÉCLAIRAGE LED

LAMES ABAT-JOUR TÉLÉCOMMANDE

A: Vis et rondelles de fixation des lames (fixées sur le carter 
du moteur).

B: Vis pour plafond en béton

C: Vis et rondelles pour plafond à solives en bois

D: Kit Blance

2

OOFFFF

2,3 m
MIN

0.76 m
MIN
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FRFR CONNEXION DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE

ASSEMBLAGE

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour éviter toute blessure ou tout dommage, veillez à couper l’alimentation de 
la boîte à fusibles principale avant de procéder au câblage.

L: AC IN 220-240V

N: AC IN 220-240V

     : Jaune/vert

Assurez-vous que vous disposez de tous les composants avant de commencer l’installation. Pour 
éviter tout dommage, fixez le moteur à la tige de support sur une surface souple ou utilisez le 
polystyrène contenu dans l’emballage.

1. Ouvrez le carton et sortez le ventilateur (fig. 1).

2. Assemblez la plaque de support sur le plafond à l’aide de deux ou plusieurs vis d’ancrage 
et des rondelles appropriées. Attention : les vis fournies sont destinées aux solives en bois 
et aux plafonds en béton (fig. 2).

Desserrez le boulon et les vis sur la tige support, glissez vers le bas de la boule de suspen-
sion, insérez les câbles électriques et le fil de sécurité sortant de la tige support (fig. 2 ).

3. Insérez la tige de support à travers le capuchon supérieur et le capuchon inférieur.

4. Fixez la tige de support au moteur à l’aide de la goupille et de l’écrou de la goupille (fig. 3).

5. Accrochez le ventilateur au crochet de la plaque de support et connectez le câble 
électrique provenant du plafond à la borne à vis placée en haut de la tige de support, 
en veillant à ce que le récepteur soit inséré dans la plaque de support (voir Connexion 
de la télécommande).

6. Ajustez le câble de sécurité et fixez-le à l’aide des vis fournies sur la solive en bois ou au 
plafond. Faites glisser le capuchon supérieur vers le haut et le fixer à l’aide de la vis (fig.4).

7. Faites glisser le capuchon inférieur vers le bas ; il doit être soutenu par le moteur. Fixez-le 
avec la vis. (fig. 4)

8. Centrez les fentes sur les pales avec les têtes des vis de fixation des pales et faites glis-
ser les pales de manière à ce que la tête des vis soit positionnée en bout de fente. (fig. 5)

9. Serrez la vis. (fig. 6)

10. Retirez les vis de la plaque de connexion du moteur, organisez soigneusement tous les 
fils dans la plaque de connexion.

Assemblez et alignez les trous à l’arrière de la lumière LED aux trois vis de la plaque de 
connexion du moteur. (fig. 7)

11. Serrez ensuite les trois vis sur la plaque LED, connectez le connecteur avec le fil du mo-
teur, assurez-vous que le kit d’éclairage ne peut pas être déplacé après avoir serré les 
vis. (fig. 8)

12. Placez l’abat-jour sur le ventilateur. (fig. 9)

ATTENTION : TOUTES LES VIS DOIVENT ÊTRE SERRÉES !

jaune/vert

jaune/vertjaune/vert

support

place du 
récepteur

télécom-
mande

lumière l 
lumière n 

lumière l 
lumière n

1

3

5

4

6

2

safety wire
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FRFR

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE

Nettoyage:
1. Avant de procéder au nettoyage, éteignez l’appareil, coupez l’alimentation de la prise 

électrique et attendez que l’appareil refroidisse.

2. Pour nettoyer l’appareil, utilisez un chiffon doux pour enlever la poussière.

3. N’essayez pas d’ouvrir l’appareil sans l’aide d’un électricien agréé. Une mauvaise insta-
llation de l’appareil peut être dangereuse.

4. Nettoyer l’appareil au moins une fois par an.

Entretien:
1. Faites réparer votre produit par un électricien agréé.

2. Ce produit électrique est conforme aux exigences de sécurité en vigueur. Les répara-
tions ne doivent être effectuées que par des électriciens agréés utilisant des pièces de 
rechange d’origine, sous peine de mettre l’utilisateur en danger.

3. Veuillez contacter le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit pour les éventuels services 
après-vente.

Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’article doit être 
éliminé séparément des déchets ménagers. L’article doit être 
remis au recyclage conformément aux réglementations envi-
ronnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un article marqué des déchets ménagers, vous 
contribuerez à réduire le volume des déchets envoyés dans 
les incinérateurs ou les décharges et à minimiser tout impact 
négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

7
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8
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INSTRUCTIONS WIFI

• Bouton :        appuyez sur ce bouton pour éteindre le ventilateur et la 

lumière.

• Bouton :          appuyez sur ce bouton pour allumer/éteindre la lumière.

• Bouton :         appuyez sur ce bouton pour contrôler le sens de rotation 

du ventilateur. Appuyez à nouveau sur ce bouton pour contrôler le sens in-

verse de la rotation du ventilateur. Le ventilateur doit tourner pour inverser 

la marche.

• Bouton :        appuyez sur ce bouton pour modifier la température de 

couleur de la lumière.

• Bouton :       appuyez sur ce bouton pour tamiser les lumières en mode 

sombre ou clair.

• Bouton :        appuyez sur ce bouton pour éteindre le ventilateur.

• Boutons 1 à 6 : appuyez sur l’un de ces boutons pour régler la vitesse du 

ventilateur, 1 étant la vitesse la plus basse et 6 la plus élevée.

• Bouton 1H/4H/8H : réglage permettant au ventilateur de s’éteindre auto-

matiquement après deux, quatre ou huit heures de fonctionnement.

LIGH T
ON/OF F

FAN/OFF

8H4H1H

LIGH T
ON/OF F

Opération d’appairage de la télécommande :
Une fois le corps de la lampe sous tension, appuyez rapidement sur le bouton « ALL OFF » dans 
les 5 secondes, le récepteur émet deux sons de « bip... » et l’appairage réussi de la télécom-
mande.

Opération de configuration WIFI :
Téléchargez la dernière application                SMART et suivez les instructions :

AJOUTER un appareil -> Petits appareils électroménagers -> Ventilateur (WiFi+Bluetooth) -> 

2,4 GHz -> Nom/Mot de passe WiFi -> Allumez l’alimentation principale pour activer le récepteur 
-> Réglez la vitesse du ventilateur sur la vitesse 1 (la plus lente) sur le télécommande -> Appuyez 
et maintenez les deux boutons de synchronisation « 8H » pendant 5 secondes. jusqu’à ce que le 
récepteur émette un long son de « bip… » et après 3 secondes, il émettra à nouveau un bip pour 
confirmer la réussite de la configuration.
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ITIT IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

1. AVVERTENZA: Quando si utilizzano apparecchi elettrici, è necessario seguire sempre le 
misure di sicurezza basilari al fine di ridurre il rischio di incendi, scosse elettriche e lesioni 
personali.

2. Utilizzare questo ventilatore solo come descritto in questo manuale. Un uso diverso da 
quello raccomandato può causare incendi, scosse elettriche o lesioni alle persone. Inoltre 
questo comportamento invalida la garanzia.

3. Collegare solo a un’alimentazione principale di 220-240V~ 50/60 Hz.

4. Solo per uso interno.

5. In base ai termini della garanzia, questo ventilatore da soffitto deve essere installato es-
clusivamente da un elettricista autorizzato e competente. I ventilatori da soffitto installati 
in modo scorretto possono risultare pericolosi e richiedere riparazioni costose, oltre che 
invalidare la garanzia.

6. Prima di installare il ventilatore, assicurarsi di aver disattivato l’alimentazione elettrica princi-
pale. Non riaccenderlo finché il ventilatore non è completamente installato e pronto all’uso.

7. Per evitare scosse elettriche: non immergere l’unità o il cavo in acqua o spruzzare liquidi.

8. Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato da bambini a partire dagli 8 anni di età e da 
persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o con mancanza di esperienza e 
conoscenza, a condizione che vengano sorvegliati o abbiano ricevuto istruzioni su come 
utilizzare l’apparecchio in modo sicuro e che abbiano compreso i pericoli connessi.

I bambini non devono giocare con l’apparecchio.

La pulizia e la manutenzione da parte dell’utente non devono essere eseguite da bam-
bini senza la supervisione di un adulto.

9. Spegnere il ventilatore quando non viene utilizzato e prima di smontarlo o pulirlo. Montare 
completamente il ventilatore prima di riaccenderlo.

10. L’uso di accessori non approvati dal produttore può essere pericoloso.

11. Non utilizzare se l’alloggiamento della ventola è danneggiato.

12. Se il cavo è danneggiato, deve essere sostituito dal produttore, dal suo rappresentante 
dell’assistenza o da personale analogamente qualificato, al fine di evitare un pericolo.

13. Se la ventola non funziona correttamente, rivolgersi a un tecnico qualificato per i controlli 
del caso e le eventuali riparazioni. Non tentare mai di smontare il ventilatore da soli.

14. AVVERTENZA: Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche e incendi, non utilizzare questo ventilato-
re con dispositivi di controllo della velocità del ventilatore a stato solido o reostati.

15. Non separare l’interruttore di inversione del movimento finché il ventilatore non si è fermato 
completamente.

16. Non inserire nulla nelle pale del ventilatore mentre sono in rotazione.

17. AVVERTENZA: Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni personali, non piegare le staffe della lama (dette 
anche “flange”) durante il montaggio o dopo l’installazione. Non inserire oggetti nel percor-
so delle lame.

18. Per evitare lesioni personali o danni al ventilatore e ad altri oggetti, prestare attenzione 
quando si lavora intorno al ventilatore o lo si pulisce.

19. Per la pulizia della ventola o delle pale della ventola non utilizzare acqua o detergenti. Per 
la maggior parte delle operazioni di pulizia è sufficiente un panno asciutto o leggermente 
inumidito.

20. NOTA: Le importanti precauzioni di sicurezza e le istruzioni riportate nel manuale non sono 
destinate a coprire tutte le possibili condizioni e situazioni che possono verificarsi. Il buon 
senso e la prudenza sono fattori necessari per l’installazione e il funzionamento di questo 
ventilatore.

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

ATTENZIONE:

L’apparecchiatura deve essere installa-
ta ad un’altezza di almeno 2,3 metri dal 
pavimento (2,3 metri significa dal pavi-
mento alla base del ventilatore), a 0,76 
m dalla parete o da un ostacolo.

Dal momento dell’installazione dei set di 
apparecchiature, l’alimentazione della 
rete deve avvenire tramite una spina di 
cavo flessibile o un interruttore a poli con 
distanza di apertura dei contatti non in-
feriore a 3 mm.

   

COPERTURA SUPERIORE PIASTRA DI SUPPORTO ASTA DI SUPPORTO

CALOTTA INFERIORE MOTORE KIT DI LUCI A LED

LAME PARALUME TELECOMANDO

A: Viti e rondelle per il fissaggio delle lame (fissate sull’allog-
giamento del motore).

B: Viti per soffitto in calcestruzzo

C: Viti e rondelle per soffitto a travetti in legno

D: Kit bilanciamento

2
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2,3 m
MIN

0.76 m
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ITIT COLLEGAMENTO DEL TELECOMANDO

MONTAGGIO

AVVERTENZA: Per evitare lesioni personali o danni, assicurarsi di scollegare l’alimentazione della 
scatola dei fusibili principale prima di effettuare il cablaggio.

L: INGRESSO CA 220-240V

N: INGRESSO CA 220-240V

     : Giallo/verde

Assicurarsi di disporre di tutti i componenti prima di iniziare l’installazione. Per evitare danni, fis-
sare il motore all’asta di supporto su una superficie morbida o utilizzare il polistirolo contenuto 
nella confezione.

1. Aprire la scatola di cartone ed estrarre il ventilatore (fig. 1).

2. Montare la piastra di supporto sul soffitto utilizzando due o più tasselli e le rondelle appro-
priate. Attenzione: le viti fornite sono per travetti in legno e soffitti in calcestruzzo (fig. 2).

Allentare il bullone e le viti sull’asta di supporto, far scorrere verso il basso la sfera di aggan-
cio, inserire i cavi elettrici e il cavo di sicurezza che fuoriescono dall’asta di supporto (fig. 2).

3. Inserire l’asta di supporto attraverso la calotta superiore e la calotta inferiore.

4. Fissare l’asta di supporto al motore utilizzando il perno e il dado del perno (fig. 3).

5. Appendere il ventilatore al gancio sulla piastra di supporto e collegare il cavo elettrico 
proveniente dal soffitto al morsetto a vite posto sulla parte superiore dell’asta di su-
pporto; assicurarsi che il ricevitore sia inserito nella piastra di supporto (vedere Collega-
mento del telecomando).

6. Regolare la fune metallica di sicurezza e fissarla con la vite in dotazione al travetto di 
legno o al soffitto. Far scorrere verso l’alto la calotta superiore e fissarla con la vite (fig. 4).

7. Far scorrere verso il basso la calotta inferiore, che deve essere sostenuta dal motore. 
Fissarla con la vite. (fig. 4)

8. Centrare le fessure sulle lame con le teste delle viti di fissaggio delle lame e far scorrere 
le lame in modo che la testa delle viti sia posizionata all’estremità della fessura (fig. 5).

9. Serrare la vite (fig. 6).

10. Rimuovere le viti dalla piastra di connessione del motore, organizzare con cura tutti i fili 
nella piastra di connessione.

Montare e allineare i fori sul retro della luce LED alle tre viti sulla piastra di collegamento 
del motore. (fig. 7)

11. Quindi serrare le tre viti sulla piastra LED, collegare il connettore con il filo del motore e 
assicurarsi che il kit luci non si possa spostare dopo aver stretto le viti (fig. 8).

12. Posizionare il paralume sul ventilatore (fig. 9).

ATTENZIONE: TUTTE LE VITI DEVONO ESSERE SERRATE!

giallo/verde

giallo/verdegiallo/verde

staffa

punto di 
ricezione

teleco-
mando

luce l luce l
luce n luce n
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5
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6
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safety wire
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ITIT

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO

Pulizia:
1. Prima di procedere alla pulizia, spegnere l’unità, interrompere l’alimentazione dalla pre-

sa di corrente e attendere che l’unità si raffreddi.

2. Per pulire l’unità, utilizzare un panno morbido per eliminare la polvere.

3. Non tentare di aprire l’unità, questa operazione deve essere effettuata da un elettricista 
autorizzato. Un’installazione non corretta dell’unità può causare pericoli.

4. Pulire l’unità almeno una volta all’anno.

Manutenzione:
1. Far riparare il prodotto da un elettricista abilitato

2. Questo prodotto elettrico è conforme ai requisiti di sicurezza pertinenti. Le riparazioni 
devono essere eseguite solo da elettricisti autorizzati e con ricambi originali, altrimenti 
possono comportare un notevole pericolo per l’utente.

3. Contattare il negozio presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto per eventuali servizi 
post-vendita.

Il simbolo del bidone barrato indica che l’articolo deve es-
sere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’articolo 
deve essere consegnato per il riciclaggio in conformità alle 
norme ambientali locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Smal-
tendo correttamente un articolo che non deve andare tra i 
rifiuti domestici, contribuirete a ridurre il volume dei rifiuti inviati 
agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare il potenziale 
impatto negativo sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.
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ISTRUZIONI WI-FI

• Pulsante:           premere questo pulsante per spegnere la ventola e la luce.

• Pulsante:           premere questo pulsante per accendere/spegnere la luce.

• Pulsante:        premere questo pulsante per controllare la direzione di rota-

zione della ventola. Premere nuovamente questo pulsante per controllare 

la direzione inversa della rotazione della ventola. La ventola deve girare al 

contrario.

• Pulsante:         premere questo pulsante per modificare la temperatura 

del colore della luce.

• Pulsante:       premere questo pulsante per abbassare le luci su scure o 

luminose.

• Pulsante:          premere questo pulsante per spegnere la ventola.

• Pulsanti da 1 a 6: premere uno qualsiasi di questi pulsanti per impostare la 

velocità della ventola, dove 1 rappresenta la velocità più bassa e 6 quella 

più alta.

• Pulsante 1H/4H/8H: impostazione per lo spegnimento automatico della 

ventola dopo due, quattro o otto ore di funzionamento.

LIGH T
ON/OF F

FAN/OFF

8H4H1H

LIGH T
ON/OF F

Operazione di abbinamento del telecomando:
Dopo che il corpo della lampada è stato alimentato, premere rapidamente il pulsante “ALL OFF” 
entro 5 secondi, il ricevitore emette due suoni di “beep...” e l’accoppiamento riuscito del teleco-
mando.

Operazione di configurazione Wi-Fi:
Scarica l’ultima app              SMART e segui le istruzioni:

AGGIUNGI Dispositivo -> Piccoli Elettrodomestici -> Ventola (WiFi+Bluetooth) -> 2,4 Ghz -> 
Nome/Password WiFi -> Accendi l’alimentazione principale per attivare il ricevitore -> Imposta 
la velocità della ventola su Velocità 1 (la più lenta) sul telecomando -> Tieni premuti entrambi i 
pulsanti di cronometraggio “8H” per 5 secondi. finché il ricevitore non emette un lungo segnale 
acustico “beep...” e dopo 3 secondi emetterà nuovamente un segnale acustico per confermare 
l’avvenuta configurazione.
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PTPT INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

1. AVISO: Ao utilizar um aparelho elétrico devem ser sempre seguidas as precauções básicas 
de segurança para reduzir o risco de incêndio, de choque elétrico e de lesões pessoais.

2. Utilize este ventilador apenas como descrito neste manual. Outra utilização não reco-
mendada pode provocar incêndios, choques elétricos ou lesões em pessoas. Tal também 
anulará a sua garantia.

3. Ligue apenas a uma fonte de alimentação principal de 220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz.

4. Apenas para utilização em espaços interiores.

5. Ao abrigo dos nossos termos de garantia, este ventilador de teto deve ser instalado por 
um eletricista autorizado. Os ventiladores de teto mal instalados podem ser perigosos e 
dispendiosos de reparar, além de anularem a garantia.

6. Antes de instalar o ventilador, certifique-se de que desligou a alimentação elétrica prin-
cipal. Não volte a ligá-la até o ventilador estar completamente instalado e pronto a ser 
utilizado.

7. Para proteção contra choques elétricos: não mergulhar a unidade ou o cabo em água 
nem pulverizar com líquidos.

8. Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por crianças a partir dos 8 anos de idade e por pessoas 
com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou com falta de experiência e 
conhecimentos, desde que recebam supervisão ou instruções sobre a utilização do apa-
relho de forma segura e compreendam os perigos envolvidos.

As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho.

A limpeza e a manutenção realizadas pelo utilizador não devem ser efetuadas por 
crianças sem supervisão.

9. Desligue o ventilador quando este não estiver a ser utilizado e antes de o desmontar ou 
limpar. Monte completamente o ventilador antes de o voltar a ligar.

10. A utilização de acessórios não recomendados pelo fabricante pode ser perigosa.

11. Não utilizar se a caixa do ventilador estiver danificada.

12. De forma a evitar qualquer perigo, se o cabo estiver danificado deve ser substituído pelo 
fabricante, pelo seu agente de assistência técnica ou por pessoas com qualificações se-
melhantes.

13. Se o ventilador não estiver a funcionar corretamente, contacte um técnico qualificado 
para o examinar e reparar. Nunca tente desmontar o ventilador sozinho.

14. AVISO: Para reduzir o risco de choque elétrico e de incêndio, não utilize este ventilador com 
qualquer dispositivo de controlo de velocidade de estado sólido ou reóstato.

15. Não separe o interrutor de marcha-atrás até que o ventilador esteja completamente parado.

16. Não introduza nada nas pás do ventilador enquanto estas estiverem a rodar.

17. AVISO: Para reduzir o risco de lesões pessoais, não dobre os suportes das pás (também 
designados por “flanges”) durante a montagem ou após a instalação. Não colocar objetos 
no caminho das pás.

18. Para evitar lesões pessoais ou danos no ventilador e noutros objetos, tenha cuidado ao 
trabalhar em redor ou ao limpar o ventilador.

19. Não utilize água ou detergente para limpar o ventilador ou as pás do ventilador. Para a 
maior parte das limpezas, é adequado um pano de pó seco ou um pano ligeiramente 
humedecido.

20. NOTA: As precauções e instruções de segurança importantes que constam do manual não 
pretendem abranger todas as condições e situações possíveis que possam ocorrer. Deve 
ser entendido que o bom senso e a precaução são fatores necessários na instalação e 
funcionamento deste ventilador.

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO

WARNING:
O equipamento deve ser instalado a 
uma altura de, pelo menos, 2,3 metros do 
chão (2,3 metros significa do chão até à 
base do ventilador) e a 0,76 m da parede 
ou de qualquer obstrução.

Desde o momento da instalação dos 
conjuntos de equipamentos que a ali-
mentação da rede deve ser feita atra-
vés de tomada de cabo flexível ou por 
interrutor de haste com uma distância 
de abertura do contacto não inferior a 
3 mm.

   

COBERTURA SUPERIOR PLACA DE SUPORTE BARRA DE SUPORTE

COBERTURA INFERIOR MOTOR KIT DE LUZES LED

PÁS ABAJUR CONTROLO REMOTO

A: Parafusos e anilhas de fixação das pás (fixados na caixa 
do motor).

B: Parafusos para teto de betão

C: Parafusos e anilhas para teto de vigas de madeira

D: Kit de equilíbrio

2
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0.76 m
MIN
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PTPT LIGAÇÃO DO CONTROLO REMOTO

MONTAGEM

AVISO: Para evitar lesões pessoais ou danos, certifique-se de que desliga a alimentação da 
caixa de fusíveis principal antes de efetuar a ligação.

L: AC IN 220-240V

N: AC IN 220-240V

     : Amarelo/verde

Certifique-se de que dispõe de todos os componentes antes de iniciar a instalação. Para evitar 
danos, fixe o motor à barra de suporte numa superfície macia ou utilize o poliestireno contido 
na embalagem.

1. Abra a caixa de cartão e retire o ventilador (fig. 1).

2. Monte a placa de suporte no teto utilizando dois ou mais parafusos de fixação e anil-
has adequadas. Atenção: os parafusos fornecidos destinam-se a vigas de madeira e 
a tetos de betão (fig. 2).

Solte os parafusos da barra de suporte, deslize para baixo a esfera suspensa, insira os 
cabos elétricos e o fio de segurança que saem da barra de suporte (fig. 2).

3. Introduza a barra de suporte através da tampa superior e da tampa inferior.

4. Fixe a barra de suporte ao motor utilizando o pino e a porca do pino (fig. 3).

5. Pendure o ventilador no gancho da placa de suporte e ligue o cabo elétrico provenien-
te do teto ao terminal de parafuso colocado na parte superior da barra de suporte, 
certificando-se de que o recetor é inserido na placa de suporte (consulte Ligação do 
controlo remoto).

6. Ajuste o cabo de segurança e fixe-o com o parafuso fornecido na viga de madeira ou 
no teto. Deslize a tampa superior para cima e fixe-a com o parafuso (fig.4).

7. Deslize para baixo a tampa inferior; esta deve ser apoiada pelo motor. Fixe-a com o 
parafuso. (fig. 4)

8. Centralize as ranhuras nas pás com as cabeças dos parafusos de fixação das pás e 
deslize as pás de forma a que a cabeça dos parafusos fique posicionada na extremi-
dade da ranhura (fig. 5).

9. Aperte o parafuso (fig. 6).

10. Retire os parafusos da placa de ligação do motor, organize cuidadosamente todos os 
fios na placa de ligação.

Monte e alinhe os orifícios na parte traseira da luz LED com os três parafusos na placa 
de conexão do motor (fig. 7).

11. Em seguida, aperte os três parafusos na placa de LED, conecte o conector juntamente 
com o fio do motor. Certifique-se de que o kit de luz não se move depois de apertar os 
parafusos (fig. 8).

12. Coloque o abajur no ventilador. (fig. 9)

CUIDADO: TODOS OS PARAFUSOS DEVEM SER APERTADOS!
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LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETA

Limpeza:
1. Antes de limpar, desligue a unidade, corte a alimentação da tomada elétrica e aguar-

de que a unidade arrefeça.

2. Para limpar a unidade, utilize um pano macio para remover o pó.

3. Não tente abrir a unidade sem um eletricista autorizado. A instalação incorreta da uni-
dade pode ser perigosa.

4. Limpe a unidade pelo menos uma vez por ano.

Manutenção:
1. O seu produto deve ser reparado por um eletricista autorizado

2. Este produto elétrico está em conformidade com os requisitos de segurança relevantes. 
As reparações só devem ser efetuadas por eletricistas autorizados, utilizando peças 
sobressalentes originais, caso contrário, podem resultar em perigo para o utilizador.

3. Se for esse o caso, contacte a loja onde comprou o produto para obter informações 
sobre os serviços pós-venda.

O símbolo do contentor de lixo com uma cruz indica que o 
artigo deve ser eliminado separadamente do lixo doméstico. 
O artigo deve ser entregue para reciclagem de acordo com 
os regulamentos ambientais locais relativos à eliminação de 
resíduos. Ao separar um artigo marcado do lixo doméstico, 
está a ajudar a reduzir o volume de resíduos enviados para 
incineradoras ou aterros e a minimizar qualquer potencial im-
pacto negativo na saúde humana e no ambiente.
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INSTRUÇÕES WI-FI

• Botão:           Pessione este botão para desligar o ventilador e a luz.

• Botão:           Pressione este botão para ligar/desligar a luz.

• Botão:       Pressione este botão para controlar o sentido de rotação 

do ventilador. Pressione este botão novamente para controlar a direção 

reversa da rotação do ventilador. O ventilador deve estar funcionando 

para trás.

• Botão:          Pressione este botão para alterar a temperatura da cor da 

luz.

• Botão:       Pressione este botão para diminuir as luzes para escuro ou 

claro.

• Botão:         Pressione este botão para desligar o ventilador.

• Botões 1 a 6: Pressione qualquer um desses botões para definir a veloci-

dade do ventilador, sendo 1 a velocidade mais baixa e 6 a mais alta.

• Botão 1H/4H/8H: Configuração para o ventilador desligar automatica-

mente após duas, quatro ou oito horas de operação.

LIGH T
ON/OF F

FAN/OFF

8H4H1H

LIGH T
ON/OF F

Operação de emparelhamento de controle remoto:
Depois que o corpo da lâmpada for energizado, pressione o botão “ALL OFF” rapidamente den-
tro de 5 segundos, o receptor emitirá dois sons de “beep...” e o emparelhamento bem-sucedido 
do controle remoto.

Operação de configuração WIFI:
Baixe o aplicativo                SMART mais recente e siga as instruções:

ADICIONAR Dispositivo -> Pequenos Eletrodomésticos -> Ventilador (WiFi + Bluetooth) -> 2.4Ghz 
-> Nome/Senha WiFi -> Ligue a alimentação principal para ativar o receptor -> Defina a ve-
locidade do ventilador para Velocidade 1 (mais lenta) no remoto -> Pressione e segure am-
bos os botões de temporização “8H” por 5 segundos. até que o receptor emita um som longo 
de “bipe...” e após 3 segundos, ele emitirá um bipe novamente para confirmar a configuração 
bem-sucedida.




